ARMORING WARRANTY

ARMORED 2020 GRAND CHEROKEE SRT 4X4 VIN: 1C4RJFDJ9LC357142

The Premium Warranty offered by Alpine Armoring on this vehicle is valid for a period of one (1) year from the date of delivery to the client. This warranty covers all armoring materials and accessories including transparent/opaque armor, vehicle retrofitting, and labor. Approval by an authorized representative of Alpine Armoring must first be obtained before any warranty work can be performed.

Once approval has been obtained from a representative of Alpine Armoring, the warranty work must be performed locally at the nearest Alpine Armoring's authorized facility. All billing must be submitted directly to Alpine Armoring for review. Final approval and payment of the invoice will be issued once Alpine Armoring has determined the nature of the repairs to be necessary and reasonable.

Damages incurred through unauthorized modifications, alterations, misuse, abuse, negligence, or accidents involving the vehicle "after delivery" to the customer, will not be covered under this Premium Warranty. Client understands that in no way will Alpine Armoring be held liable for any incidental or consequential damages to the vehicle, which are result of any third party or unauthorized warranty work that may have been rendered.

Any problems or issues involving the base vehicle and those regarding any "non-armoring-related" workmanship, components and accessories must be referred to the original vehicle manufacturer.

MANAGEMENT AUTHORIZED
ALPINE ARMORING INC.
CHANTILLY, VIRGINIA, USA

DATE ISSUED